
T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

WA PRA-OLYM 102(4)
FINLEY CREEK DETOUR BRIDGE

Contractor ResponsiveBid Amount

State:
County:

Opened at:
By:

Date:

WA
GRAYS HARBOR
OLYMPIC NATIONAL PARK

VANCOUVER
JULEE McTAGGART
08/01/01

Signed:

Title: Date: ______________

Contract Awarded to:  D & A General Contractors, Inc.                                        Date: _08/13/01______

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Bid Schedule  A

D & A GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC.
1604 SE 187TH PLACE
VANCOUVER, WA  98683

    83,480.00

MAX WEST INC
P O BOX 217
RANDLE, WA  98377

    90,497.50

KLM CONSTRUCTION
12714 247TH STREET EAST
GRAHAM, WA  98338

    90,969.00

QUIGG BROS., INC.
P O BOX 1707
ABERDEEN, WA  98520

   109,440.00

ROGNLIN'S, INC.
321 W STATE
P O BOX 307
ABERDEEN, WA  98520

   116,070.00

McCONNELL CONSTRUCTION
2023 E SIMS WAY, #328
PORT TOWNSEND, WA  98368

   154,080.00

Engineer's Estimate 140,505.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

WA PRA-OLYM 102(4)
FINLEY CREEK DETOUR BRIDGE

Date: 08/03/01

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   1

Bid Schedule  A

15101 LPSM Mobilization
D & A GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC. ALL 17,000.00     17,000.00
MAX WEST INC 10,000.00     10,000.00
KLM CONSTRUCTION 4,000.00      4,000.00
QUIGG BROS., INC. 10,000.00     10,000.00
ROGNLIN'S, INC. 11,000.00     11,000.00
McCONNELL CONSTRUCTION 18,804.00     18,804.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 16,000.00     16,000.00

15201 LPSM Construction survey and staking
D & A GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC. ALL 4,000.00      4,000.00
MAX WEST INC 3,850.00      3,850.00
KLM CONSTRUCTION 2,400.00      2,400.00
QUIGG BROS., INC. 5,000.00      5,000.00
ROGNLIN'S, INC. 4,000.00      4,000.00
McCONNELL CONSTRUCTION 3,000.00      3,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 1,000.00      1,000.00

15301 LPSM Contractor quality control
D & A GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC. ALL 4,000.00      4,000.00
MAX WEST INC 3,500.00      3,500.00
KLM CONSTRUCTION 4,000.00      4,000.00
QUIGG BROS., INC. 6,500.00      6,500.00
ROGNLIN'S, INC. 2,000.00      2,000.00
McCONNELL CONSTRUCTION 2,600.00      2,600.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 1,000.00      1,000.00

15501 LPSM Construction schedule
D & A GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC. ALL 500.00        500.00
MAX WEST INC 2,500.00      2,500.00
KLM CONSTRUCTION 1,200.00      1,200.00
QUIGG BROS., INC. 2,500.00      2,500.00
ROGNLIN'S, INC. 1,000.00      1,000.00
McCONNELL CONSTRUCTION 1,200.00      1,200.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 500.00        500.00

15703 m Silt fence
D & A GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC. 50 6.00        300.00
MAX WEST INC 25.00      1,250.00
KLM CONSTRUCTION 10.00        500.00
QUIGG BROS., INC. 15.00        750.00
ROGNLIN'S, INC. 10.00        500.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

WA PRA-OLYM 102(4)
FINLEY CREEK DETOUR BRIDGE

Date: 08/03/01

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   2

Bid Schedule  A

McCONNELL CONSTRUCTION 25.00      1,250.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 15.00        750.00

20104 m2 Clearing and grubbing
D & A GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC. 250.00 4.00      1,000.00
MAX WEST INC 35.00      8,750.00
KLM CONSTRUCTION 1.00        250.00
QUIGG BROS., INC. 7.00      1,750.00
ROGNLIN'S, INC. 4.00      1,000.00
McCONNELL CONSTRUCTION 17.00      4,250.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 4.00      1,000.00

20301 each Removal of sign
D & A GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC. 2 100.00        200.00
MAX WEST INC 50.00        100.00
KLM CONSTRUCTION 10.00         20.00
QUIGG BROS., INC. 400.00        800.00
ROGNLIN'S, INC. 50.00        100.00
McCONNELL CONSTRUCTION 25.00         50.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 75.00        150.00

20304 LPSM Removal of bridge
D & A GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC. ALL 8,000.00      8,000.00
MAX WEST INC 4,750.00      4,750.00
KLM CONSTRUCTION 23,050.00     23,050.00
QUIGG BROS., INC. 12,000.00     12,000.00
ROGNLIN'S, INC. 20,000.00     20,000.00
McCONNELL CONSTRUCTION 18,336.00     18,336.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 25,000.00     25,000.00

20401 m3 Roadway excavation
D & A GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC. 28 15.00        420.00
MAX WEST INC 35.00        980.00
KLM CONSTRUCTION 20.00        560.00
QUIGG BROS., INC. 25.00        700.00
ROGNLIN'S, INC. 20.00        560.00
McCONNELL CONSTRUCTION 35.00        980.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 100.00      2,800.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

WA PRA-OLYM 102(4)
FINLEY CREEK DETOUR BRIDGE

Date: 08/03/01

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   3

Bid Schedule  A

20403 m3 Unclassified borrow
D & A GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC. 72 15.00      1,080.00
MAX WEST INC 35.00      2,520.00
KLM CONSTRUCTION 20.00      1,440.00
QUIGG BROS., INC. 40.00      2,880.00
ROGNLIN'S, INC. 20.00      1,440.00
McCONNELL CONSTRUCTION 60.00      4,320.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 25.00      1,800.00

25303 m3 Gabions, galvanized or aluminized coated
D & A GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC. 3 400.00      1,200.00
MAX WEST INC 600.00      1,800.00
KLM CONSTRUCTION 1,000.00      3,000.00
QUIGG BROS., INC. 700.00      2,100.00
ROGNLIN'S, INC. 1,000.00      3,000.00
McCONNELL CONSTRUCTION 400.00      1,200.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 225.00        675.00

30801 m3 Roadway aggregate method 1
D & A GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC. 30 15.00        450.00
MAX WEST INC 60.00      1,800.00
KLM CONSTRUCTION 40.00      1,200.00
QUIGG BROS., INC. 65.00      1,950.00
ROGNLIN'S, INC. 50.00      1,500.00
McCONNELL CONSTRUCTION 85.00      2,550.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 95.00      2,850.00

40201 t Minor hot asphalt concrete
D & A GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC. 45.0 70.00      3,150.00
MAX WEST INC 75.00      3,375.00
KLM CONSTRUCTION 140.00      6,300.00
QUIGG BROS., INC. 160.00      7,200.00
ROGNLIN'S, INC. 200.00      9,000.00
McCONNELL CONSTRUCTION 180.00      8,100.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 100.00      4,500.00

62404 m2 Placing conserved topsoil, 50 millimeter depth
D & A GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC. 155 3.00        465.00
MAX WEST INC 32.50      5,037.50
KLM CONSTRUCTION 5.00        775.00
QUIGG BROS., INC. 10.00      1,550.00
ROGNLIN'S, INC. 6.00        930.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

WA PRA-OLYM 102(4)
FINLEY CREEK DETOUR BRIDGE

Date: 08/03/01

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   4

Bid Schedule  A

McCONNELL CONSTRUCTION 14.00      2,170.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 4.00        620.00

62502 m2 Seeding, hydraulic method
D & A GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC. 155 2.00        310.00
MAX WEST INC 6.00        930.00
KLM CONSTRUCTION 2.00        310.00
QUIGG BROS., INC. 4.50        697.50
ROGNLIN'S, INC. 4.00        620.00
McCONNELL CONSTRUCTION 6.00        930.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 2.00        310.00

62505 m2 Mulching, hydraulic method
D & A GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC. 155 2.00        310.00
MAX WEST INC 6.00        930.00
KLM CONSTRUCTION 2.00        310.00
QUIGG BROS., INC. 4.50        697.50
ROGNLIN'S, INC. 4.00        620.00
McCONNELL CONSTRUCTION 6.00        930.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 2.00        310.00

63302 m2 Sign installation
D & A GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC. 2.00 100.00        200.00
MAX WEST INC 250.00        500.00
KLM CONSTRUCTION 200.00        400.00
QUIGG BROS., INC. 600.00      1,200.00
ROGNLIN'S, INC. 200.00        400.00
McCONNELL CONSTRUCTION 350.00        700.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 250.00        500.00

63306 each Object markers, type 3
D & A GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC. 4 100.00        400.00
MAX WEST INC 100.00        400.00
KLM CONSTRUCTION 10.00         40.00
QUIGG BROS., INC. 150.00        600.00
ROGNLIN'S, INC. 400.00      1,600.00
McCONNELL CONSTRUCTION 120.00        480.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 100.00        400.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

WA PRA-OLYM 102(4)
FINLEY CREEK DETOUR BRIDGE

Date: 08/03/01

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   5

Bid Schedule  A

63401 A m Pavement markings type B, solid yellow
D & A GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC. 400 3.00      1,200.00
MAX WEST INC 5.00      2,000.00
KLM CONSTRUCTION 2.00        800.00
QUIGG BROS., INC. 2.50      1,000.00
ROGNLIN'S, INC. 2.00        800.00
McCONNELL CONSTRUCTION 8.00      3,200.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 0.50        200.00

63401 B m Pavement markings type B, solid white
D & A GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC. 100 3.00        300.00
MAX WEST INC 5.00        500.00
KLM CONSTRUCTION 2.00        200.00
QUIGG BROS., INC. 2.50        250.00
ROGNLIN'S, INC. 2.00        200.00
McCONNELL CONSTRUCTION 8.00        800.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 0.50         50.00

63505 each Barricade type III (1.5 m minimum width)
D & A GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC. 4 200.00        800.00
MAX WEST INC 250.00      1,000.00
KLM CONSTRUCTION 50.00        200.00
QUIGG BROS., INC. 250.00      1,000.00
ROGNLIN'S, INC. 400.00      1,600.00
McCONNELL CONSTRUCTION 160.00        640.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 250.00      1,000.00

63507 m2 Construction sign
D & A GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC. 17.00 125.00      2,125.00
MAX WEST INC 150.00      2,550.00
KLM CONSTRUCTION 30.00        510.00
QUIGG BROS., INC. 100.00      1,700.00
ROGNLIN'S, INC. 100.00      1,700.00
McCONNELL CONSTRUCTION 220.00      3,740.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 125.00      2,125.00

63511 m Temporary concrete barrier
D & A GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC. 15 50.00        750.00
MAX WEST INC 45.00        675.00
KLM CONSTRUCTION 100.00      1,500.00
QUIGG BROS., INC. 165.00      2,475.00
ROGNLIN'S, INC. 60.00        900.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

WA PRA-OLYM 102(4)
FINLEY CREEK DETOUR BRIDGE

Date: 08/03/01

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   6

Bid Schedule  A

McCONNELL CONSTRUCTION 130.00      1,950.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 75.00      1,125.00

63521 A each Warning light type A
D & A GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC. 8 20.00        160.00
MAX WEST INC 50.00        400.00
KLM CONSTRUCTION 0.25          2.00
QUIGG BROS., INC. 40.00        320.00
ROGNLIN'S, INC. 100.00        800.00
McCONNELL CONSTRUCTION 75.00        600.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 45.00        360.00

63521 B each Warning light type C
D & A GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC. 8 20.00        160.00
MAX WEST INC 50.00        400.00
KLM CONSTRUCTION 0.25          2.00
QUIGG BROS., INC. 40.00        320.00
ROGNLIN'S, INC. 100.00        800.00
McCONNELL CONSTRUCTION 50.00        400.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 60.00        480.00

68004 LPSM Detour bridge (Government furnished)
D & A GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC. ALL 35,000.00     35,000.00
MAX WEST INC 30,000.00     30,000.00
KLM CONSTRUCTION 38,000.00     38,000.00
QUIGG BROS., INC. 43,500.00     43,500.00
ROGNLIN'S, INC. 50,000.00     50,000.00
McCONNELL CONSTRUCTION 70,900.00     70,900.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 75,000.00     75,000.00




